
Results for: 5/30/20 - LaCrosse Fair Speedway - West Salem, WI

Kwik Trip Late Models



A Feature 1
00:00:00

Pos Start +/- Driver Hometown Car

1 6 +5 Steve Carlson West Salem, WI 66

2 8 +6 Mike Carlson West Salem, WI 50

3 12 +9 Nick Murgic Rosemount, MN 12

4 19 +15 Steve Bachman West Salem, WI 14

5 3 -2 Adam Bendzick Prior Lake, MN 21

6 5 -1 Justin Mullikin Holmen, WI 51

7 21 +14 Grant Brown Prior Lake, MN 14B

8 15 +7 Billy Mohn Lakeville, MN 8M

9 16 +7 Adam Oxborough Montgomery, MN 25

10 13 +3 Jacob Goede Carver, MN 72

11 2 -9 Jerimy Wagner Onalaska, WI 18

12 17 +5 Chris Marek Elko, MN 3

13 20 +7 Michael Haggar Hanover, MN 19H

14 22 +8 John Heath Lakeville, MN 62

15 25 +10 Don Turner La Crosse, WI 7

16 24 +8 Devyn Stocker Farmington, MN 14S

17 28 +11 Jonathan Eckelberg West Salem, WI 86

18 27 +9 Ryan Varner Shorewood, MN 31

19 26 +7 Carter Christenson West Salem, WI 02

20 1 -19 Cole Howland Onalaska, WI 1

21 4 -17 Adam Degenhardt Cashton, WI 03

22 9 -13 Brad Powell La Crosse, WI 23

23 10 -13 Nick Clements West Salem, WI 8C

24 11 -13 Matthew Henderson La Crosse, WI 33

25 18 -7 Jeff Partington Farmington, MN 99

26 23 -3 Kyle Kirberger Ramsey, MN 2K

27 14 -13 Chad Walen Prior Lake, MN 52

28 7 -21 Dean Cornelius New Prague, MN 9

29 29 - Kenneth Donais Sparta, WI 25D



Dash 1
6 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Old Dutch Foods

Pos Start +/- Driver Hometown Car

1 1 - Mike Carlson West Salem, WI 50

2 2 - Brad Powell La Crosse, WI 23

3 3 - Nick Clements West Salem, WI 8C

4 6 +2 Jacob Goede Carver, MN 72

5 4 -1 Matthew Henderson La Crosse, WI 33

6 5 -1 Nick Murgic Rosemount, MN 12

Heat 1
00:00:00 Presented by Old Dutch Foods

Pos Start +/- Driver Hometown Car

1 2 +1 Cole Howland Onalaska, WI 1

2 1 -1 Chad Walen Prior Lake, MN 52

3 7 +4 Steve Carlson West Salem, WI 66

4 3 -1 Jerimy Wagner Onalaska, WI 18

5 8 +3 Dean Cornelius New Prague, MN 9

6 5 -1 Adam Degenhardt Cashton, WI 03

7 4 -3 Adam Bendzick Prior Lake, MN 21

8 6 -2 Justin Mullikin Holmen, WI 51

Heat 2
00:00:00 Presented by Old Dutch Foods

Pos Start +/- Driver Hometown Car

1 7 +6 Michael Haggar Hanover, MN 19H

2 8 +6 Steve Bachman West Salem, WI 14

3 1 -2 John Heath Lakeville, MN 62

4 4 - Chris Marek Elko, MN 3

5 2 -3 Grant Brown Prior Lake, MN 14B

6 6 - Billy Mohn Lakeville, MN 8M

7 3 -4 Jeff Partington Farmington, MN 99

8 5 -3 Adam Oxborough Montgomery, MN 25



Heat 3
00:00:00 Presented by Old Dutch Foods

Pos Start +/- Driver Hometown Car

1 4 +3 Carter Christenson West Salem, WI 02

2 7 +5 Devyn Stocker Farmington, MN 14S

3 5 +2 Don Turner La Crosse, WI 7

4 2 -2 Jonathan Eckelberg West Salem, WI 86

5 6 +1 Kyle Kirberger Ramsey, MN 2K

6 3 -3 Ryan Varner Shorewood, MN 31

7 1 -6 Kenneth Donais Sparta, WI 25D
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Qualifying 1
00:00:00 Presented by Old Dutch Foods

Pos Start +/- Driver Hometown Car Time

1 1 - Jacob Goede Carver, MN 72 0.000

2 2 - Nick Murgic Rosemount, MN 12 0.000

3 3 - Matthew Henderson La Crosse, WI 33 0.000

4 4 - Nick Clements West Salem, WI 8C 0.000

5 5 - Brad Powell La Crosse, WI 23 0.000

6 6 - Mike Carlson West Salem, WI 50 0.000

7 7 - Dean Cornelius New Prague, MN 9 0.000

8 8 - Steve Carlson West Salem, WI 66 0.000

9 9 - Justin Mullikin Holmen, WI 51 0.000

10 10 - Adam Degenhardt Cashton, WI 03 0.000

11 11 - Adam Bendzick Prior Lake, MN 21 0.000

12 12 - Jerimy Wagner Onalaska, WI 18 0.000

13 13 - Cole Howland Onalaska, WI 1 0.000

14 14 - Chad Walen Prior Lake, MN 52 0.000

15 15 - Billy Mohn Lakeville, MN 8M 0.000

16 16 - Adam Oxborough Montgomery, MN 25 0.000

17 17 - Chris Marek Elko, MN 3 0.000

18 18 - Jeff Partington Farmington, MN 99 0.000

19 19 - Steve Bachman West Salem, WI 14 0.000

20 20 - Michael Haggar Hanover, MN 19H 0.000

21 21 - Grant Brown Prior Lake, MN 14B 0.000

22 22 - John Heath Lakeville, MN 62 0.000

23 23 - Kyle Kirberger Ramsey, MN 2K 0.000

24 24 - Devyn Stocker Farmington, MN 14S 0.000

25 25 - Don Turner La Crosse, WI 7 0.000

26 26 - Carter Christenson West Salem, WI 02 0.000

27 27 - Ryan Varner Shorewood, MN 31 0.000

28 28 - Jonathan Eckelberg West Salem, WI 86 0.000

29 29 - Kenneth Donais Sparta, WI 25D 0.000



Results for: 5/30/20 - LaCrosse Fair Speedway - West Salem, WI

LawnKeepers Sportsmen

A Feature 1
00:00:00 Presented by Old Dutch Foods

Pos Start +/- Driver Hometown Car

1 6 +5 Jack Litsheim La Crosse, WI 99

2 4 +2 Dave Edwards Salem, WI 5

3 5 +2 Chris Skrede Sparta, WI 21

4 3 -1 Mark Challet Bangor, WI 13

5 2 -3 Jesse Green Eau Claire, WI 29

6 7 +1 Sam Niles Holmen, WI 28

DNS - -6 Travis Gordon Mindoro, WI 34

Heat 1
8 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Old Dutch Foods

Pos Start +/- Driver Hometown Car

1 6 +5 Jack Litsheim La Crosse, WI 99

2 4 +2 Dave Edwards Salem, WI 5

3 3 - Mark Challet Bangor, WI 13

4 2 -2 Jesse Green Eau Claire, WI 29

5 5 - Chris Skrede Sparta, WI 21

6 1 -5 Travis Gordon Mindoro, WI 34
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Qualifying 1
00:00:00 Presented by Old Dutch Foods

Pos Start +/- Driver Hometown Car Time

1 1 - Chris Skrede Sparta, WI 21 0.000

2 2 - Dave Edwards Salem, WI 5 0.000

3 3 - Mark Challet Bangor, WI 13 0.000

4 4 - Jesse Green Eau Claire, WI 29 0.000

5 5 - Travis Gordon Mindoro, WI 34 0.000

6 6 - Jack Litsheim La Crosse, WI 99 0.000



Results for: 5/30/20 - LaCrosse Fair Speedway - West Salem, WI

Auto Value Hobby Stocks

A Feature 1
15 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Old Dutch Foods

Pos Start +/- Driver Hometown Car

1 2 +1 Brandon Gallagher Sparta, WI 5

2 4 +2 Jason Bolster Sparta, WI 8

3 3 - Kaleb Hardy Sparta, WI 46

4 5 +1 Bill Schott La Crosse, WI 2

5 6 +1 Tyler Stuber La Crosse, WI 02

6 7 +1 Alex Rud La Crosse, WI 42

7 1 -6 Thomas Farra Sparta, WI 00

Heat 1
8 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Old Dutch Foods

Pos Start +/- Driver Hometown Car

1 4 +3 Jason Bolster Sparta, WI 8

2 2 - Brandon Gallagher Sparta, WI 5

3 3 - Kaleb Hardy Sparta, WI 46

4 6 +2 Bill Schott La Crosse, WI 2

5 1 -4 Thomas Farra Sparta, WI 00

6 5 -1 Tyler Stuber La Crosse, WI 02
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Qualifying 1
1 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Old Dutch Foods

Pos Start +/- Driver Hometown Car Time

1 1 - Jason Bolster Sparta, WI 8 0.000

2 2 - Kaleb Hardy Sparta, WI 46 0.000

3 3 - Brandon Gallagher Sparta, WI 5 0.000

4 4 - Thomas Farra Sparta, WI 00 0.000

5 5 - Alex Rud La Crosse, WI 42 0.000

DNS - +1 Bill Schott La Crosse, WI 2 0.000

DNS - -1 Tyler Stuber La Crosse, WI 02 0.000



Results for: 5/30/20 - LaCrosse Fair Speedway - West Salem, WI

ANTS Pest Control Hornets

A Feature 1
12 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Old Dutch Foods

Pos Start +/- Driver Hometown Car

1 12 +11 Jimmy Bjorkman West Salem, WI 28

2 11 +9 Cheyanne Stanfield Sparta, WI 41

3 3 - Dexter Malin La Crosse, WI 01

4 9 +5 Kristopher Berg Ettrick, WI 25

5 7 +2 Marc Luethe La Crosse, WI 33L

6 10 +4 Jaydin Schock West Salem, WI 10

7 17 +10 Dakota Clauson La Crosse, WI 2

8 4 -4 Jake Schomers Lacrescent, MN 44

9 6 -3 Robert Stanfield La Crosse, WI 77

10 18 +8 Shawn McCarthy Sparta, WI 6

11 5 -6 Joey Johnson North Bend, WI 32

12 1 -11 Nick Hadler Inver Grove Heights, MN 3/4

13 2 -11 John Huebner La Crosse, WI 14

14 16 +2 Jacob Iverson West Salem, WI 21

15 13 -2 Justin Iverson West Salem, WI 24

16 8 -8 Justin Schelitzche Cologne, MN 14S

DQ 15 -2 Michael Wachs Jr New Prague, MN 3



Heat 1
8 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Old Dutch Foods

Pos Start +/- Driver Hometown Car

1 5 +4 Kristopher Berg Ettrick, WI 25

2 3 +1 Marc Luethe La Crosse, WI 33L

3 4 +1 Justin Schelitzche Cologne, MN 14S

4 6 +2 Jaydin Schock West Salem, WI 10

5 1 -4 Joey Johnson North Bend, WI 32

6 8 +2 Jimmy Bjorkman West Salem, WI 28

7 7 - Cheyanne Stanfield Sparta, WI 41

8 2 -6 Robert Stanfield La Crosse, WI 77

9 9 - Jacob Iverson West Salem, WI 21

Heat 2
8 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Old Dutch Foods

Pos Start +/- Driver Hometown Car

1 6 +5 Jake Schomers Lacrescent, MN 44

2 4 +2 John Huebner La Crosse, WI 14

3 5 +2 Dexter Malin La Crosse, WI 01

4 8 +4 Shawn McCarthy Sparta, WI 6

5 3 -2 Nick Hadler Inver Grove Heights, MN 3/4

6 9 +3 Dakota Clauson La Crosse, WI 2

7 7 - Michael Wachs Jr New Prague, MN 3

8 1 -7 Patrick Thicke West Salem, WI 56

9 2 -7 Justin Iverson West Salem, WI 24
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Qualifying 1
00:00:00

Pos Start +/- Driver Hometown Car Time

1 1 - Jimmy Bjorkman West Salem, WI 28 0.000

2 2 - Cheyanne Stanfield Sparta, WI 41 0.000

3 3 - Jaydin Schock West Salem, WI 10 0.000

4 4 - Kristopher Berg Ettrick, WI 25 0.000

5 5 - Justin Schelitzche Cologne, MN 14S 0.000

6 6 - Marc Luethe La Crosse, WI 33L 0.000

7 7 - Robert Stanfield La Crosse, WI 77 0.000

8 8 - Joey Johnson North Bend, WI 32 0.000

9 9 - Jake Schomers Lacrescent, MN 44 0.000

10 10 - Dexter Malin La Crosse, WI 01 0.000

11 11 - John Huebner La Crosse, WI 14 0.000

12 12 - Nick Hadler Inver Grove Heights, MN 3/4 0.000

13 14 +1 Justin Iverson West Salem, WI 24 0.000

14 13 -1 Patrick Thicke West Salem, WI 56 0.000
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Results for: 5/30/20 - LaCrosse Fair Speedway - West Salem, WI

Mt Dew Mini Vans

A Feature 1
15 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Old Dutch Foods

Pos Start +/- Driver Hometown Car

1 10 +9 John Huebner La Crosse, WI 14

2 7 +5 Chris Larson La Crosse, WI 2

3 4 +1 Keith Larson La Crosse, WI 98

4 1 -3 Jonathan Burbach Winona, MN 13

5 8 +3 DAVID TREU Jr Sparta, WI 14T

6 3 -3 Al Bartels Tomah, WI 12

7 6 -1 Zack Liebsch Winona, MN 06

8 2 -6 John Clauson Onalaska, WI K9

9 5 -4 Matthew Bornheimer La Crosse, WI 89

10 9 -1 Matthew Moore Kendall, WI 9

Heat 1
8 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Old Dutch Foods

Pos Start +/- Driver Hometown Car

1 2 +1 John Huebner La Crosse, WI 14

2 3 +1 Matthew Moore Kendall, WI 9

3 1 -2 DAVID TREU Jr Sparta, WI 14T

4 5 +1 Chris Larson La Crosse, WI 2

5 7 +2 Zack Liebsch Winona, MN 06

6 9 +3 Matthew Bornheimer La Crosse, WI 89

7 8 +1 Keith Larson La Crosse, WI 98

8 10 +2 Al Bartels Tomah, WI 12

9 6 -3 John Clauson Onalaska, WI K9

10 4 -6 Jonathan Burbach Winona, MN 13
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Results for: 5/30/20 - LaCrosse Fair Speedway - West Salem, WI

Novelty Division

A Feature 1
00:00:00

Pos Start +/- Driver Hometown Car

1 4 +3 Robert Stanfield La Crosse, WI 77

2 3 +1 Jacob Iverson West Salem, WI 21

3 2 -1 John Huebner La Crosse, WI 14

4 1 -3 Jonathan Burbach Winona, MN 13
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